SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 20.01.2017

COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2016 WITH

INERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4 OF 2016

(applications for permission to filed additional documents and raise additional grounds)

Chander Shekhar Dhawan and anr.

... Appellants

VERSUS

Parminder Singh and Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $8^{\rm th}$ February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List after three weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 21.07.2016 filed applications for permission to filed additional documents and raise additional grounds, which are registered as I.A Nos. 3 & 4 of 2016 respectively. (Copy of the same included in the paper book). It is further submitted that Mr.Rahul Narayan, Advocate has filed Caveat on behalf of Respondent No.15.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR