

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 62/2016

CHANDER SHEKHAR DHAWAN AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARMINDER SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and urging addl. grounds)

Date : 20/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Shaswat Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants, list the matter after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master