SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 62/2016

CHANDER SHEKHAR DHAWAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARMINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2016, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2016 and PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES ON IA 3/2016 ON IA 4/2016)

Date: 07-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Adv.
Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sanya Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Anand Kumar Sethi, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

ORDER

The appellants should file the reports placed by the Central Pollution Control Board and the Punjab Pollution Control Board in terms of Direction No. 5 issued by the Principal Bench, National Green Tribunal.

The reports for the years 2016 and 2017 should be filed within four weeks.

List the matter after needful is done.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER