SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Civil Appeal No(s). 62/2016

CHANDER SHEKHAR DHAWAN . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARMINDER SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only civil appeal No. 2923 -24 of 2022 listed for service compliance.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2923-2924/2022 (XVII) (for service compliance.)

Date: 03-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

Appearance

Appellant-Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Respondent Nos.11-13, Mr. Prakhar Dikshit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 2923-2924/2022

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2, 16 and 18 in C.A. No. 2923/2022 and respondent Nos.1, 2, 15 and 17 in C.A. No. 2924/2022, but none has entered appearance.

Contd...

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed particulars in respect of respondent Nos.14, 15 and 17 in C.A. 2923/2022 and respondent Nos.14 and 16 in C.A. No. 2924/2022 and also requested for issuing dasti notice. Dasti is allowed, as prayed for.

Respondent Nos.11 to 13 in C.A. No. 2923-2924/2022 have filed counter affidavit.

Application for deletion filed in respect of respondent Nos.3 to 10 in C.A. No. 2923-2924/2022 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

> **ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA** Registrar