REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 62/2016

CHANDER SHEKHAR DHAWAN . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARMINDER SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. No. 2923-24 of 2022 be listed Ld. Registrar Court for service compliance)

WITH

C.A. No. 2923-2924/2022 (XVII)

Date: 11-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR

Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 2923-2924/2022

As requested, four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to appellant, to file proof of dasti service in respect of

2

respondent Nos. 14 and 15 in C.A. No. 2923/2022 and Respondent No. 14 in C.A. No. 2924/2022.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit, if not filed.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents. List again on 8.12.2023.

> VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG